
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
CIVIL AVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4828
ANSWERED ON:26.08.2010
RESERVATION OF STS IN AVIATION SECTOR
Rathwa Shri Ramsinhbhai Patalbhai

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is successfully maintaining the requisite percentage of Schedued Tribes (STs) reservation in jobs in the
Ministry and its various organisations; 

(b) if so, the current status there, if organisation-wise; 

(c) if not, the details of the backlog status and the steps taken to fill up the vacancies; 

(d) whether the number of ST representation in Indira Gandhi Rashtriya Uran Academyis less as compared to Scheduld Castes(SCs);
and 

(e) if so, the reasons therefor alongwith the corrective steps taken by the Government in this regard?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION (SHRI PRAFUL PATEL) 

(a), (b), (c), (d) & (e): Information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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